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4-Corners Tribal Road Safety Assessment (RSA) Virtual Workshop

Overview
This is an introductory training event on Road Safety 

Assessments (RSA) for technical and non-technical users 
intended to familiarize the audience with the basics of 
RSAs, what is involved, how to select locations, how to 

conduct an RSA and what to do with the results. 

1. Road Safety Assessment (RSA) fundamentals
2. How to conduct or participate in an RSA
3. How to respond to RSA recommendations
4. How to implement RSA recommendations
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43% involved an 
intoxicated driver (BAC .08+)

36%
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4-Corners Tribal Road Safety Assessment (RSA) Virtual Workshop

7:20-7:30 Pre-meeting Networking 
7:30-8:00 Official Workshop Welcome 

Don Sneed and Kerry Wilcoxon – Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT)
Karen Coyle and Sam Sinclair – National Highway Traffic Administration (NHTSA)
Robin Hutcheson Deputy Assistant Secretary, U.S. Department of Transportation

8:00-9:30 Road Safety Assessment Fundamentals
Adam Larsen – Federal Highway Administration (FHWA)

9:30-10:15 Sample RSA
Kerry Wilcoxon and Jay Gomes – ADOT
Steven Johnson – Gila River Indian Community 
Adam Larsen - FHWA

10:15-10:30 Break
10:30-12:00 Virtual RSA – Tohono O’odham Nation Route 15 

Mike Blankenship – Greenlight Traffic Engineering, LLC
Elton Begay – Tohono O’odham Nation Interim Executive Director for the 
Department of Public Safety
Damascus Francisco – Tohono O’odham Nation Interim Executive Director 
Planning and Economic 

12:00-12:15 Beyond the RSA – RSA to Roadway Changes 
Kerry Wilcoxon - ADOT

12:15-12:30 Questions and Answers

Agenda
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Speaker Contacts:
Karen Coyle – NHTSA
karen.coyle@dot.gov or 916-498-5060 
Adam Larsen – FHWA
adam.larsen@dot.gov or 360-619-2601
Mike Blankenship – Greenlight Traffic Engineering
mikeb@greenlightte.com or 623-308-6523
Don Sneed – ADOT
dsneed@azdot.gov or 602-712-4095
Kerry Wilcoxon – ADOT
kwilcoxon@azdot.gov or 602-712-2060
Jay Gomes – ADOT
jgomes@azdot.gov or 520-440-6321
Steven Johnson – Gila River Indian Community
sjohnso0@gric.nsn.us or 520-562-0952
Elton Begay – Tohono O’odham Nation
Elton.Begay@tonation-nsn.gov
Damascus Francisco – Tohono O’odham Nation
Damascus.Francisco@tonation-nsn.gov
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